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Enr SB 705

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the Treasury from the
balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, to
Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Public Service Commission, fund 8623, fiscal
year 2024, organization 0926, Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Public Service
Commission — Gas Pipeline Division — Public Service Commission Pipeline Safety Fund,
fund 8624, fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, and Miscellaneous Boards and
Commissions, Public Service Commission — Motor Carrier Division, fund 8625, fiscal year
2024, organization 0926, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 2024,

WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated
balance in Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Public Service Commission, fund 8623,
fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Public Service
Commission — Gas Pipeline Division — Public Service Commission Pipeline Safety Fund, fund
8624, fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, and Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Public
Service Commission — Motor Carrier Division, fund 8625, fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, that
is available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, which is hereby
appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, to fund 8623, fiscal
year 2024, organization 0926, be supplemented and amended by decreasing an existing item of

appropriation as follows:

TITLE Il - APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

291 - Public Service Commission
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(W.V. Code Chapter 24)
Fund 8623 FY 2024 Org 0926

Appro-
priation

10 Debt Payment/Capital Qutlay ........ccccccrereerreceeersinvaneane 52000

Other
Funds

350,000

And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, to fund 8623,

fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items

of appropriation as follows:

TITLE Il - APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
291 - Public Service Commission
(W.V. Code Chapter 24)
Fund 8623 FY 2024 Org 0926

Appro-
priation

1 Personal Services and Employee Benefits ................... 00100

9 PSC Weight Enforcement.......c..ccovvceveiveinieeniinneeneeennns 34500

Other
Funds

$ 1,080,229
174,975

And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, to fund 8624,

fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing

item of appropriation as follows:

TITLE Il - APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
292 - Public Service Commission —

Gas Pipeline Division —
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Public Service Commission Pipeline Safety Fund
(W.V. Code Chapter 24B)

Fund 8624 FY 2024 Org 0926

Appro-
priation

1 Personal Services and Employee Benefits ................... 00100

$

Other
Funds

93,320

And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, to fund 8625,

fiscal year 2024, organization 0926, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing

item of appropriation as follows:
TITLE Il - APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
293 - Public Service Commission —
Motor Carrier Division
(W.V. Code Chapter 24A)

Fund 8625 FY 2024 Org 0926

Appro-
priation

1 Personal Services and Employee Benefits ................... 00100

$

Other
Funds

48,993
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The Clerk of the Senate and the Clerk of the House of Delegates hereby
certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates Lm

Originated in the Senate. s

In effect from passage.
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Speaker of the House of Delegates
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